This is to inform you about the trading approval received from BSE on 25.02.2026 for Rights issue partly paid 

equity shares and about the meeting of Board of Directors of PVV Infra Limited, held on February 23, 2026, 

approved the allotment of 9,86,64,284 (Nine crores Eighty six lakhs sixty four thousand two hundred and eighty 

four only) Partly paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 5.00/- each on a rights basis to eligible shareholders 

and/or renouncees at an issue price of Rs. 5.00/- per equity share in accordance with the terms of the Letter of 

Offer. 

In compliance with Regulation 92(1) of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,